



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
3000 MARINE CORPS PENTAGON
WASHINGTON, DC 20350-3000

5720
ARSF-EP

JUN 6 2016

SENT VIA FOIAONLINE TO:

Dear

SUBJECT: YOUR FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT (FOIA) REQUEST.

This responds to your May 5, 2016, FOIA request for records about Caleb Andrew McGee. We received your request on May 24, 2016

We initiated a search of the files maintained by the Manpower Management Records & Performance Branch and retrieved Mr. McGee's Official Military Personnel File (OMPF). Please find enclosed a copy of his DD Form 214 (Certificate of Release or Discharge from Active Duty) and chronology of assignments, which we believe will provide you with all the pertinent information about this Marine that is releasable.

You will see that some portions have been redacted. Specifically, social security numbers, dates of birth, discharge data, home addresses, third-party names and signatures, and next-of-kin information are routinely withheld pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(6), which prohibits disclosure of personal information when an individual's privacy interest in it outweighs any public interest.

Because some information has been removed from these records, you may consider this to be an adverse determination that may be appealed. Since you have created an account in FOIAonline, you may submit an appeal directly within the web-based system. To do this, you would log in to your account, retrieve your original request, and then click on the "Create Appeal" tab in the left-hand column. The basic information from your request will be duplicated for you, and then you can type in the basis of your appeal. If you prefer to use regular mail, you may submit an appeal to the Judge Advocate General (Code 14), 1322 Patterson Avenue SE, Suite 3000, Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5066. Your appeal, if any, must be postmarked within 60 calendar days from the date of this letter and should include a copy of your initial request, a copy of this letter, and a statement indicating why you believe your appeal should be granted. I recommend that your appeal and its envelope both bear the notation, "Freedom of Information Act Appeal".

5720
ARSF-EP
JUN 6 2016

We have categorized you as an "other requester" for the purpose of assessing FOIA processing fees. As such, you are entitled to two hours of search time and 100 pages of duplication free of charge but are responsible for the payment of any fees beyond that. In this instance, the applicable fees did not exceed your free entitlement so there is no charge for processing this request.

I am the official responsible for this determination. Should you have questions about this action, please contact Mr. Eric Powers of my staff at (703) 571-8635 or (703) 614-4008, via email to hqmcfoia@usmc.mil, or fax at (703) 614-6287. Please reference the file number in the subject line above.

Sincerely,



LAURIE L. KARNAY
Head, FOIA/PA Section
Acting

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE OR DISCHARGE FROM ACTIVE DUTY

1. NAME (Last, First, Middle) MCGEE Caleb Andrew
 2. DEPARTMENT, COMPONENT AND BRANCH USMC-11
 3. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER B(6)

4a. GRADE, RATE OR RANK Pvt
 b. PAY GRADE E-1
 5. DATE OF BIRTH (YYYYMMDD) B(6)
 6. RESERVE OBLIGATION TERMINATION DATE (YYYYMMDD) 20110714

7a. PLACE OF ENTRY INTO ACTIVE DUTY Oklahoma City OK 73018-1747
 b. HOME OF RECORD AT TIME OF ENTRY (City and state, or complete address if known) B(6)

8a. LAST DUTY ASSIGNMENT AND MAJOR COMMAND MATSS-1 NAS Meridian MS, 39309
 b. STATION WHERE SEPARATED MATSS-1 NAS Meridian MS, 39309

9. COMMAND TO WHICH TRANSFERRED N/A
 10. SGLI COVERAGE AMOUNT: B(6) NONE B(6)

11. PRIMARY SPECIALTY (List number, title and years and months in specialty. List additional specialty numbers and titles involving periods of one or more years.) 6672-Aviation Supply Clerk-3 months	12. RECORD OF SERVICE			
	a. DATE ENTERED AD THIS PERIOD	2003	07	15
	b. SEPARATION DATE THIS PERIOD	2004	05	26
	c. NET ACTIVE SERVICE THIS PERIOD	00	10	12
	d. TOTAL PRIOR ACTIVE SERVICE	00	00	00
	e. TOTAL PRIOR INACTIVE SERVICE	00	03	25
	f. FOREIGN SERVICE	00	00	00
	g. SEA SERVICE	00	00	00
	h. EFFECTIVE DATE OF PAY GRADE	2004	02	17

13. DECORATIONS, MEDALS, BADGES, CITATIONS AND CAMPAIGN RIBBONS AWARDED OR AUTHORIZED (All periods of service)
 National Defence Service Medal
 Martial Arts B(6) Belt
 B(6) Badge

14. MILITARY EDUCATION (Course title, number of weeks, and month and year completed)
 Recruit Training Male 12 weeks Oct 2003
 Marine Combat Training 2 weeks Nov 2003
 Marine Aviation Supply Clerks Crs 10 weeks Feb 2004

15a. MEMBER CONTRIBUTED TO POST-VIETNAM ERA VETERANS' EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM YES B(6) NO B(6)
 b. HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE OR EQUIVALENT YES B(6) NO B(6)

16. DAYS ACCRUED LEAVE PAID B(6)
 17. MEMBER WAS PROVIDED COMPLETE DENTAL EXAMINATION AND ALL APPROPRIATE DENTAL SERVICES AND TREATMENT WITHIN 90 DAYS PRIOR TO SEPARATION YES B(6) NO B(6)

18. REMARKS
 B(6)
 Final Separation

The information contained herein is subject to computer matching within the Department of Defense or with any other affected Federal or non-Federal agency for verification purposes and to determine eligibility for, and/or continued compliance with, the requirements of a Federal benefit program.

19. MAILING ADDRESS AFTER SEPARATION B(6)
 20. MEMBER REQUESTS COPY 6 BE SENT TO B(6) DIRECTOR OF VETERANS AFFAIRS YES B(6) NO B(6)

21. SIGNATURE OF MEMBER BEING SEPARATED B(6)
 22. OFFICIAL AUTHORIZED TO SIGN (Typed name, grade, title and signature) B(6)

SPECIAL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (For use by authorized agencies only)

23. TYPE OF SEPARATION B(6)
 24. CHARACTER OF SERVICE (Include uprades) B(6)

